
William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

Re: Your email to me dated April 1st 2020

Deborah Sparks <deborah.sparks@radiushousing.org>
Mon, Apr 6, 2020 at 12:49 

PM
To: William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

Dear Mr Finnerty

All the letters you mentioned have been received by Radius.  May I suggest you contact Housing Rights for 
help in dealing with your pension appeals. They can also provide legal representation for you if Radius 
takes legal action against you regarding your rent arrears.

Yours sincerely

Deborah Sparks

Deborah Sparks
Housing Officer

Email: Deborah.Sparks@radiushousing.org
Web: radiushousing.org
Tel: 0330 1230888
Ext: 7350
Mob: 07872 841309

Address: Radius Housing Association
3-7 Redburn Square
Holywood
BT18 9HZ

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is 

addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or 

other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the 

intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy any copies of 

this information.

From: William Finnerty [mailto:williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com] 
Sent: 06 April 2020 12:31
To: Deborah Sparks
Cc: UK Attorney-General Ms Suella Braverman MP; UK Secretary of State for Northern Ireland The Rt Hon 
Brandon Lewis MP; The Officer in Charge at the Northern Ireland Appeals Service (Ref: Case Number 
BE/6784/19/45/O); Northern Ireland Minister of Justice Naomi Long MLA; naomi.long@allianceparty.org; 
Northern Ireland Minister of Health Robin Swann MLA; First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster 
(Lawyer) LL.B. MLA; arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk; Deputy First Minister of Northern Ireland Minister for 
Health Michelle O'Neill MLA; michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk; Claire Hanna MP; Hanna, Claire MLA; 
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Ruairi McMenamin; David Alexander, Senior Case Work Officer, Northern Ireland Public Services 
Ombudsman's Office; Belfast Housing Benefit Manager Colette McCorry; Tracy Gibb; Belfast Community 
Outreach Officer Ms Corrina Hogan; NISSA Make The Call DWP GSI; Joanne Gordon, Northern Ireland 
State Pension Credit Disputes Team; Cathy Jackson; John Cairnduff; Radius Scheme Co-ordinator Ina 
Ferguson; John McLean; Psychiatric Nurse Helen Elder at Wellbeing Mental Health Hub for Counselling 
(Woodstock Lodge, Belfast); Primary Care Talking Therapies and Wellbeing Hub Councillor Peter Pallin; 
Common Mental Health Hub for Counselling (Belfast), Paris Number 501708, H&C Number 4867045144; 
Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Lauren Edgar and Community Psychiatric Nurse Carmel Reilly at Knockbracken 
Healthcare Park, Belfast; Yvonne McCambley, Secretary to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Paul Bell, MB Bch 
BAO, MD, FRCPsych; Dr David Cheyne GP via Belfast Reception 147; Andrea Lowry, Surgery Practice 
Manager 147; Dr Michael McBride, Chief Medical Officer, Northern Ireland Department of Health; UK 
Secretary of State for Health and Social Care The Rt Hon Matt Hancock MP; england.contactus@nhs.net; 
Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland's Constitution Dr Michael D 
Higgins; Leader of Fianna Fáil & Spokesperson for Northern Ireland Micheal Martin TD; Republic of Ireland 
Prime Minister Dr Leo Varadkar TD; President of Sinn Fein Mary Lou McDonald TD; Chief Justice of the 
Republic of Ireland Frank Clarke; Republic of Ireland Minister for Justice and Equality Charles Flanagan TD; 
Lawyer Brendan M. Glynn B.B.S., LL.B, Patrick Hogan & Co, Ballinasloe, County Galway, Republic of 
Ireland; Chief Police Commissioner of An Garda Siochana (Republic of Ireland Police Force) Drew Harris; 
The Officer in Charge at Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case Ref: COR/1248/2016; Northern Ireland 
PSNI Chief Constable Simon Byrne; Former UK Secretary of State for Justice, The Rt Hon David Gauke MP; 
UK Secretary of State for Justice Robert Buckland QC MP; correspondence@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk; UK 
Prime Minister Boris Johnson MP; Former UK Main Opposition Labour Party Leader MP Jeremy Corbyn; 
Leader of UK Main Opposition Labour Party Sir Keir Starmer MP; London Metropolitan Police; The Official 
Website of The British Monarchy; The High Representative of the European Union for Foreign Affairs and 
Security Policy Borrell Fontelles; U.S. President Donald Trump; Belfast Telegraph Newspaper; Irish Times 
Editor; BBC Northern Ireland; Lawyer, Researcher, and Veteran RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan; 
Des Smyth, Garbally College, Years 1958-1963; William Finnerty Yahoo Account; Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie 
Dolan; Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family; Heritage Matters, and the Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla 
(Loughcrew, Turoe, Tara, Carrickfergus, Ulster)
Subject: Re: Your email to me dated April 1st 2020

Dear Mrs Sparks,

RE: YOUR EMAIL TO ME DATED APRIL 1ST

Thank you for your email dated April 1st 2020, a copy of which I have placed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/1April2020/MrsDeborahSparks/Email.pdf

I have been finding it extremely difficult to decide how best to respond to your April 1st 2020 email (at the 
www location immediately above), and this is mostly because of the fact that it contains no mention at all of 
the letter I sent to you through the registered post on March 16th 2020.

If for some reason you are personally unaware of the March 16th 2020 registered letter I have sent to you, 
please know that a scanned copy of it, together with scanned copies of the associated Royal Mail receipt, 
and the Royal Mail "Poof of Delivery" note can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/16March2020/MrsDeporahSparks/RegisteredLetter.htm

It would be much appreciated if you could please provide me with written confirmation that you have 
received the registered letter I sent to you on March 16th 2020.

I now feel I should also point out that there is another registered letter, which I strongly suspect you might 
also be personally unaware of, that I sent to Radius Housing Association Officer Mr John Cairnduff on 
October 21st 2019. Please know that a scanned copy of the letter in question, together with scanned 
copies of the associated Royal Mail receipt, and the Royal Mail "Poof of Delivery" note can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/21October2019/RegisteredLetter.htm

It would be much appreciated if you could also please provide me with written confirmation that you are 
aware of the contents of the October 21st 2019 registered letter to Mr Cairnduff referred to at the www 
location immediately above.

With further reference to my October 19th 2019 registered letter to Mr J Cairnduff, and from the viewpoint of 
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resolving my Radius Housing Association rent arrears problem, I believe it might help greatly if you were to 
use the www link provided at the www location immediately above, to take note the contents of the 
registered letter I sent to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Paul Bell on November 3rd 2018, in which I listed 
many of the unresolved difficulties I am still struggling with, and which -- for some reason/s unknown to me, 
but which are nonetheless an ongoing source of great concern to me -- Dr Paul Bell has apparently decided 
to completely ignore. Should you wish to examine this list, I believe it might also help if could also keep in 
mind the "Duty of Care" issue, which, as I understand it, has major implications relating to the legal matter 
of "criminal negligence", that I raised under the "RELATED GOOGLE LISTING" heading at the end of the 
registered letter I sent to you on March 16th 2020 (referred to above).

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty.

Web Site: http://www.humanrightsireland.com

FACEBOOK Timeline:
https://www.facebook.com/william.finnerty.3

=== === ===

PATHOCRACY ISSUES

"BUSINESS AT ANY COST, WHEN CORPORATE LAW RULES THE WORLD":
https://www.facebook.com/SnakesOutNow/posts/2924372650984761

"RE: ASSANGE", 1) "THE STAKES COULD NOT BE HIGHER", 2) "BRITISH JUSTICE IS ON TRIAL":
https://www.facebook.com/SnakesOutNow/posts/2937723446316348

RELATED "HUMAN RIGHTS IRELAND" WEB SITE TABLE:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/index.htm#1March2019

=== === ===
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